NOTICE UNDER SECTION 10(1)(a) 

DISPOSITION OF CROWN LAND 

Notice is hereby given that the Governor in Cabinet has approved the sale of the freehold interest of the Crown 

land specified in the Schedule below to Logwood Estates Ltd for a consideration of CI$ 805,000 (eight hundred 

and five thousand Cayman Islands dollars), with Stamp Duty not waived, subject to a Report to be laid on the 

Table of Parliament by the Minister responsible for Lands pursuant to Section 10(1) and (2) of the Governor 

(Vesting of Lands) Act (2005 Revision). As the vendor, the Cayman Islands Government is to pay the Cayman